
                   LITTLE APPLE FUN RUN 

                 Sunday, November 3, 2013 

         Lloyd Harbor School, Huntington, New York  

 

                  5K RUN OVERALL RESULTS 

 

Place Div/Tot  Name                    Age S Time    Pace   

===== ======== ======================= === = ======= =====  

    1   1/12   Travis Wooten            17 M   17:12  5:33  

    2   1/26   Todd Rowley              43 M   17:27  5:37  

    3   1/4    Scott Burman             34 M   18:33  5:59  

    4   2/12   Albert Kirchner          14 M   19:11  6:11  

    5   2/4    Bryan Krahel             33 M   19:19  6:13  

    6   2/26   Kevin O'Rourke           41 M   19:31  6:17  

    7   3/4    Richard Bohart           34 M   19:42  6:21  

    8   3/26   Michael Piscitelli       47 M   19:50  6:23  

    9   4/26   Nick D'Anne              41 M   20:00  6:27  

   10   3/12   Ryan Burns               14 M   20:26  6:35  

   11   1/5    Paul Bonanni             53 M   20:34  6:38  

   12   1/6    Alison Briggs            16 F   20:42  6:40  

   13   1/24   Andrew Degennaro         12 M   21:24  6:53  

   14   5/26   Marco Papalo             45 M   21:28  6:55  

   15   4/12   Stephen Fischer          16 M   21:52  7:03  

   16   6/26   Robert Walford           46 M   21:59  7:05  

   17   2/6    Pilar Olivieri           14 F   22:05  7:07  

   18   2/24   Alex Brancato            11 M   22:07  7:07  

   19   7/26   Brett Emsden             41 M   22:19  7:11  

   20   1/4    Sharon Siegel            37 F   22:22  7:12  

   21   1/3    Scott Bowden             62 M   22:34  7:16  

   22   2/5    Don Bond                 56 M   22:41  7:18  

   23   2/4    Mary Jo De Paoli         39 F   22:44  7:19  

   24   3/6    Emma Dougherty           13 F   22:51  7:22  

   25   5/12   Matthew Amendola         15 M   23:06  7:26  

   26   6/12   John Henry Hanson        15 M   23:06  7:26  

   27   1/3    Deanna Accardi           27 F   23:21  7:31  

   28   1/20   Margaret Diehl           43 F   23:22  7:32  

   29   7/12   George Carmi             16 M   23:23  7:32  

   30   3/24   Blake Kirchner           12 M   23:25  7:32  

   31   2/3    A J Scarpati             61 M   23:29  7:34  

   32   8/26   Tony Pezzano             49 M   23:32  7:35  

   33   4/24   Connor Flynn             12 M   23:33  7:35  

   34   8/12   Blake Emsden             14 M   23:34  7:35  

   35   3/4    Heather Savarese         36 F   23:35  7:36  

   36   5/24   Jack Warren              11 M   23:37  7:36  

   37   6/24   Kyle Dinozzi             11 M   23:37  7:37  

   38   7/24   Will Giarraputo          11 M   24:10  7:47  

   39   2/20   Regina Schneider         44 F   24:25  7:52  

   40   9/26   Bob Calabretta           48 M   24:49  8:00  

   41   8/24   Aidan Degennaro          10 M   24:51  8:00  

   42   1/16   Maria Hudson             11 F   24:51  8:00  

   43   9/12   Thomas Fare              13 M   24:59  8:03  

   44  10/26   Nicholas Carmi           47 M   25:08  8:06  

   45  11/26   Joe Labuda               44 M   25:09  8:06  

   46   3/20   Lisa Walford             46 F   25:15  8:08  

   47   4/4    Richard Bryant           38 M   25:16  8:08  

   48   4/20   Chrissie Tuohy           42 F   25:30  8:13  

   49   9/24   Julian Sandler           10 M   25:43  8:17  

   50  10/12   Thomas McGee             13 M   25:51  8:20  

   51   2/16   Caroline Gulotta         11 F   25:52  8:20  

   52  10/24   Daniel Dinozzi           10 M   26:06  8:25  



   53   1/8    Barbara Field            55 F   26:09  8:25  

   54   5/20   Denise Burns             43 F   26:11  8:26  

   55   3/16   Alison Gellman           11 F   26:16  8:28  

   56   4/16   Sarah Dimaio             11 F   26:19  8:29  

   57   6/20   Carla Gauss              43 F   26:20  8:29  

   58  11/12   Johnny Ray               13 M   26:27  8:31  

   59   2/8    Beth Gellman             50 F   26:33  8:33  

   60   3/8    Joann Distler            52 F   26:33  8:33  

   61  11/24   John Zgurzynski           9 M   26:42  8:36  

   62  12/24   Stavros Lampeas          12 M   26:44  8:37  

   63  13/24   Jackson Greene            9 M   26:45  8:37  

   64  14/24   Bryce Reim               10 M   27:00  8:42  

   65   5/16   Sophia Craco             12 F   27:04  8:43  

   66   7/20   Terri Craco              46 F   27:04  8:43  

   67   8/20   Collette Sandler         43 F   27:05  8:43  

   68   9/20   Erica Giarraputo         40 F   27:20  8:48  

   69  12/26   Kenneth Greene           47 M   27:21  8:48  

   70   1/2    Daniel Badalament        70 M   27:23  8:49  

   71  13/26   Michael Bianco           48 M   27:26  8:50  

   72  15/24   Eric Fay                 11 M   27:33  8:53  

   73   6/16   Susannah Oster           10 F   27:37  8:54  

   74   7/16   Hannah Terry             11 F   27:38  8:54  

   75  10/20   Ellen Oster              40 F   27:41  8:55  

   76   8/16   Skyler Hauser            11 F   27:57  9:00  

   77  14/26   Andrew Rochrig           46 M   28:11  9:05  

   78  15/26   Mark Donohue             43 M   28:14  9:06  

   79   9/16   Kiara Freidberg           9 F   28:19  9:07  

   80   4/8    Maria Fucella            53 F   28:20  9:07  

   81   4/6    Caroline Dougherty       15 F   28:21  9:08  

   82  16/24   Jack Gladowsky           10 M   28:27  9:10  

   83   4/4    Lori Haubrich            39 F   28:29  9:10  

   84  10/16   Gabby Emsden              8 F   28:30  9:11  

   85  17/24   Danny Burns               9 M   28:37  9:13  

   86  11/20   Tracey McGrory           47 F   28:38  9:13  

   87  18/24   Winn Bertsch             10 M   28:40  9:14  

   88  19/24   Colin Bertsch            12 M   28:41  9:14  

   89  12/20   Liz Bentley              44 F   28:41  9:14  

   90  13/20   Meredith Emsden          40 F   28:45  9:16  

   91   5/6    Kiki Carmi               15 F   28:45  9:16  

   92  14/20   Toni Peragine            49 F   28:50  9:17  

   93  16/26   Brian Loeber             47 M   28:50  9:17  

   94  11/16   Sophie Bradford           8 F   28:51  9:18  

   95  17/26   Jeremy Bradford          40 M   29:01  9:21  

   96  20/24   John Donohue             11 M   29:07  9:23  

   97   2/3    Jennifer Lombardi        28 F   29:07  9:23  

   98  18/26   Jeffrey Smith            49 M   29:18  9:26  

   99   3/3    Emmy Sau                 27 F   29:20  9:27  

  100  19/26   Kevin Burns              44 M   29:22  9:27  

  101  20/26   John Dinozzi             46 M   29:41  9:34  

  102   3/3    John D. Nozzi            69 M   29:41  9:34  

  103   2/2    John Wallace             73 M   29:52  9:37  

  104  21/26   Pete Lampeas             46 M   29:52  9:37  

  105  21/24   Joel Lovingood           10 M   29:53  9:37  

  106  12/16   Gabriella Harrison       10 F   29:54  9:38  

  107  15/20   Carolyn Gulotta          48 F   30:06  9:41  

  108  16/20   Jennifer Leavy           43 F   30:33  9:50  

  109   3/5    David Fare               51 M   30:35  9:51  

  110  22/26   Doug Dougherty           49 M   31:14 10:03  

  111   6/6    Daniella Morris          14 F   31:14 10:04  

  112  12/12   Connor Chase             13 M   31:16 10:04  



  113  22/24   Gavin Calabretta         12 M   31:20 10:05  

  114  23/24   Griffin Chase            11 M   31:22 10:06  

  115  17/20   Ray Costa                47 F   31:27 10:08  

  116   4/5    Robert Koenig            51 M   31:28 10:08  

  117   5/8    Donna Cammarota          57 F   31:33 10:10  

  118   6/8    Jacquie Lewisy           51 F   31:49 10:15  

  119  23/26   Peter Morris             44 M   31:50 10:15  

  120  24/26   John Wallace             44 M   32:07 10:21  

  121  13/16   Julia Wallace            11 F   32:10 10:22  

  122   7/8    Kathy Sheridan           58 F   32:26 10:27  

  123  24/24   Thomas Edgar             11 M   32:57 10:37  

  124  18/20   Danielle Edgar           47 F   32:58 10:37  

  125   5/5    Bill Sheridan            57 M   33:55 10:55  

  126  19/20   Anita Wooten             48 F   37:23 12:02  

  127  14/16   Katie Posillico           9 F   38:38 12:26  

  128  25/26   Joseph Posillico III     45 M   38:48 12:30  

  129  26/26   Roy Gler                 49 M   40:07 12:55  

  130  15/16   Eleni Lampeas            11 F   40:41 13:06  

  131  20/20   Vicki Lampeas            42 F   40:42 13:06  

  132  16/16   Grace Posillico          10 F   41:23 13:20  

  133   8/8    Valerie Weiler-Hinc      50 F   50:27 16:15  

 

 

                     MALE RESULTS 

 

Place No.   Name                    Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= === = ======= =====  

    1   211 Travis Wooten            17 M   17:12  5:33  

    2   154 Todd Rowley              43 M   17:27  5:37  

    3   226 Scott Burman             34 M   18:33  5:59  

    4   102 Albert Kirchner          14 M   19:11  6:11  

    5   296 Bryan Krahel             33 M   19:19  6:13  

    6   137 Kevin O'Rourke           41 M   19:31  6:17  

    7   362 Richard Bohart           34 M   19:42  6:21  

    8   140 Michael Piscitelli       47 M   19:50  6:23  

    9   310 Nick D'Anne              41 M   20:00  6:27  

   10    27 Ryan Burns               14 M   20:26  6:35  

   11   293 Paul Bonanni             53 M   20:34  6:38  

   12    47 Andrew Degennaro         12 M   21:24  6:53  

   13   335 Marco Papalo             45 M   21:28  6:55  

   14   294 Stephen Fischer          16 M   21:52  7:03  

   15   287 Robert Walford           46 M   21:59  7:05  

   16    22 Alex Brancato            11 M   22:07  7:07  

   17   238 Brett Emsden             41 M   22:19  7:11  

   18    19 Scott Bowden             62 M   22:34  7:16  

   19   354 Don Bond                 56 M   22:41  7:18  

   20   352 Matthew Amendola         15 M   23:06  7:26  

   21   364 John Henry Hanson        15 M   23:06  7:26  

   22   313 George Carmi             16 M   23:23  7:32  

   23   101 Blake Kirchner           12 M   23:25  7:32  

   24   363 A J Scarpati             61 M   23:29  7:34  

   25   319 Tony Pezzano             49 M   23:32  7:35  

   26    77 Connor Flynn             12 M   23:33  7:35  

   27   237 Blake Emsden             14 M   23:34  7:35  

   28   195 Jack Warren              11 M   23:37  7:36  

   29    52 Kyle Dinozzi             11 M   23:37  7:37  

   30   267 Will Giarraputo          11 M   24:10  7:47  

   31   252 Bob Calabretta           48 M   24:49  8:00  

   32    46 Aidan Degennaro          10 M   24:51  8:00  

   33   370 Thomas Fare              13 M   24:59  8:03  



   34   311 Nicholas Carmi           47 M   25:08  8:06  

   35   110 Joe Labuda               44 M   25:09  8:06  

   36    24 Richard Bryant           38 M   25:16  8:08  

   37   156 Julian Sandler           10 M   25:43  8:17  

   38   299 Thomas McGee             13 M   25:51  8:20  

   39    51 Daniel Dinozzi           10 M   26:06  8:25  

   40   295 Johnny Ray               13 M   26:27  8:31  

   41   213 John Zgurzynski           9 M   26:42  8:36  

   42   114 Stavros Lampeas          12 M   26:44  8:37  

   43   308 Jackson Greene            9 M   26:45  8:37  

   44   149 Bryce Reim               10 M   27:00  8:42  

   45   309 Kenneth Greene           47 M   27:21  8:48  

   46    11 Daniel Badalament        70 M   27:23  8:49  

   47   345 Michael Bianco           48 M   27:26  8:50  

   48    72 Eric Fay                 11 M   27:33  8:53  

   49   301 Andrew Rochrig           46 M   28:11  9:05  

   50    60 Mark Donohue             43 M   28:14  9:06  

   51    81 Jack Gladowsky           10 M   28:27  9:10  

   52    26 Danny Burns               9 M   28:37  9:13  

   53    18 Winn Bertsch             10 M   28:40  9:14  

   54    17 Colin Bertsch            12 M   28:41  9:14  

   55   358 Brian Loeber             47 M   28:50  9:17  

   56   227 Jeremy Bradford          40 M   29:01  9:21  

   57    59 John Donohue             11 M   29:07  9:23  

   58   353 Jeffrey Smith            49 M   29:18  9:26  

   59    29 Kevin Burns              44 M   29:22  9:27  

   60    53 John Dinozzi             46 M   29:41  9:34  

   61   303 John D. Nozzi            69 M   29:41  9:34  

   62   187 John Wallace             73 M   29:52  9:37  

   63   116 Pete Lampeas             46 M   29:52  9:37  

   64   121 Joel Lovingood           10 M   29:53  9:37  

   65   369 David Fare               51 M   30:35  9:51  

   66    62 Doug Dougherty           49 M   31:14 10:03  

   67   343 Connor Chase             13 M   31:16 10:04  

   68   251 Gavin Calabretta         12 M   31:20 10:05  

   69   342 Griffin Chase            11 M   31:22 10:06  

   70   107 Robert Koenig            51 M   31:28 10:08  

   71   292 Peter Morris             44 M   31:50 10:15  

   72   190 John Wallace             44 M   32:07 10:21  

   73   349 Thomas Edgar             11 M   32:57 10:37  

   74   366 Bill Sheridan            57 M   33:55 10:55  

   75   141 Joseph Posillico III     45 M   38:48 12:30  

   76   360 Roy Gler                 49 M   40:07 12:55  

 

 

                    FEMALE RESULTS 

 

Place No.   Name                    Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= === = ======= =====  

    1   346 Alison Briggs            16 F   20:42  6:40  

    2   231 Pilar Olivieri           14 F   22:05  7:07  

    3   220 Sharon Siegel            37 F   22:22  7:12  

    4   340 Mary Jo De Paoli         39 F   22:44  7:19  

    5    63 Emma Dougherty           13 F   22:51  7:22  

    6     1 Deanna Accardi           27 F   23:21  7:31  

    7    49 Margaret Diehl           43 F   23:22  7:32  

    8   321 Heather Savarese         36 F   23:35  7:36  

    9   166 Regina Schneider         44 F   24:25  7:52  

   10   276 Maria Hudson             11 F   24:51  8:00  

   11   186 Lisa Walford             46 F   25:15  8:08  



   12   348 Chrissie Tuohy           42 F   25:30  8:13  

   13   247 Caroline Gulotta         11 F   25:52  8:20  

   14    74 Barbara Field            55 F   26:09  8:25  

   15    28 Denise Burns             43 F   26:11  8:26  

   16    78 Alison Gellman           11 F   26:16  8:28  

   17    50 Sarah Dimaio             11 F   26:19  8:29  

   18   367 Carla Gauss              43 F   26:20  8:29  

   19   361 Beth Gellman             50 F   26:33  8:33  

   20   359 Joann Distler            52 F   26:33  8:33  

   21    42 Sophia Craco             12 F   27:04  8:43  

   22    43 Terri Craco              46 F   27:04  8:43  

   23   155 Collette Sandler         43 F   27:05  8:43  

   24   270 Erica Giarraputo         40 F   27:20  8:48  

   25   304 Susannah Oster           10 F   27:37  8:54  

   26   182 Hannah Terry             11 F   27:38  8:54  

   27   302 Ellen Oster              40 F   27:41  8:55  

   28   356 Skyler Hauser            11 F   27:57  9:00  

   29   230 Kiara Freidberg           9 F   28:19  9:07  

   30   341 Maria Fucella            53 F   28:20  9:07  

   31    61 Caroline Dougherty       15 F   28:21  9:08  

   32    89 Lori Haubrich            39 F   28:29  9:10  

   33   236 Gabby Emsden              8 F   28:30  9:11  

   34   134 Tracey McGrory           47 F   28:38  9:13  

   35    15 Liz Bentley              44 F   28:41  9:14  

   36   239 Meredith Emsden          40 F   28:45  9:16  

   37   312 Kiki Carmi               15 F   28:45  9:16  

   38   357 Toni Peragine            49 F   28:50  9:17  

   39   228 Sophie Bradford           8 F   28:51  9:18  

   40   119 Jennifer Lombardi        28 F   29:07  9:23  

   41   368 Emmy Sau                 27 F   29:20  9:27  

   42    88 Gabriella Harrison       10 F   29:54  9:38  

   43   248 Carolyn Gulotta          48 F   30:06  9:41  

   44   241 Jennifer Leavy           43 F   30:33  9:50  

   45   291 Daniella Morris          14 F   31:14 10:04  

   46    35 Ray Costa                47 F   31:27 10:08  

   47   344 Donna Cammarota          57 F   31:33 10:10  

   48   334 Jacquie Lewisy           51 F   31:49 10:15  

   49   191 Julia Wallace            11 F   32:10 10:22  

   50   365 Kathy Sheridan           58 F   32:26 10:27  

   51   350 Danielle Edgar           47 F   32:58 10:37  

   52   212 Anita Wooten             48 F   37:23 12:02  

   53   145 Katie Posillico           9 F   38:38 12:26  

   54   113 Eleni Lampeas            11 F   40:41 13:06  

   55   115 Vicki Lampeas            42 F   40:42 13:06  

   56   143 Grace Posillico          10 F   41:23 13:20  

   57   198 Valerie Weiler-Hinc      50 F   50:27 16:15  


